BR Nylon roller internal bent LEVER
L3 Adj. square     3 (     0.12”) steel rod LEVER
LA Adj. Ø3 (0.12”) rod LEVER stainless steel rod
LB Nylon actuator with stainless steel spring
LF Adj. fiberglass rod LEVER Ø3 (0.12”)
LG Adj. fiberglass rod LEVER Ø6 (0.24”)
LN Adj. nylon rod LEVER
LP Multidir. nylon actuator with stainless steel spring

Material of body and head
Options
Ordering Key    PS31M-CS11RT-M00
during advers enviromental
conditions and controlling
their position.
Description of the key codes
C Prewired - std cable
U Prewired - UL cable
M Metal body and Metal head
00 no option
0L with fixing nuts
Head typeCable gland
Material of body and head
Options
S11 1NO+1NC snap(+)
T11 1NO+1NC slow(+)
Contact block
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Pictures are just an example. For special features and/or customization, please ask to our sales network. 101208 2
Metal Body
Standards Devices conform with international IEC 947-5-1 and
European EN 60947-5-1 standards, UL508
Certifications – Approvals cULus
Air temperature near the device
- during operation -25°C…+70°C / -13°F...+158°F
- for storage -40°C…+70°C / -40°F...+158°F
Mounting positions All positions are authorized
Protection against electrical shocks (according to IEC 536) Class I
Degree of protection (according to IEC 529 and EN 60529) IP67
Degree of protection (according to UL508)
Type 4 - 4X - 6
enclosure (“outdoor use - raintigh - watertigh - corrosion resistant”)
Technical Data
Electrical Data
Metal Body
Rated insulation voltage Ui
-according to IEC 60947-1 and EN 60947-1 400V (degree of pollution 3)
-according to UL 508 B 300, R 300
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp
(according to IEC 60947-1 and EN 60947-1)
4kV
Conventional enclosed thermal current Ithe
(according to IEC 60947-1 and EN 60947-5-1) (θ≤40°C/104°F) 5A
Short-circuit protection - gG type fuses 6A
Rated operational current
Ie / AC-15 - acc.to IEC 60947-5-1 24VAC (50/60 Hz) 5.0A
120VAC (50/60 Hz) 3.0A
240VAC (50/60 Hz) 1.5A
- acc.to UL 508 B 300
Ie / DC-13 - acc.to IEC 60947-5-1 24VDC 1.1A
110VDC 0.22A
250VDC 0.1A
- acc.to UL 508 R 300
Electrical durability (according to IEC 60497-5-1 annex C) Utilization categories AC-15 and DC-13 (see curves and value below)